Vol 790 Page 4389 WARRANTY DEED 0427780 MTC #23826-DN KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That ______ LOYD A. HOLLEMON and DOROTHY M. HOLLEMON, husband and wife hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by _ LESLIE P. ANDERSON TTAIN A !! , hereinafter called the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said grantee and and grantce's heirs, successors and assigns, the certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, situated in the County of Klamath ____ and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit: iand situated in the SWIY4 WELVA of Section 18. Townshi stage 7 fiert of the Willingerte Heitchan, Kloneth County, a sectorelaniarly described as follows: Tounship A SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE WHICH IS MADE A PART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE ante putit Seing News therson a distance of #63.0 feet the piff marking the Mortheast corner of the SW1/4 MR1/4 of thence South 45-degrees West a distance of 279.72 5.41. AF lein pin theady continuing south if degrees lest This instrument will not allow use of the property described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting this instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should check with the appropriate city or county planning department to verify approved uses." To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor 5 is lawfully seized in fee simple and the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances EXCEPT ALL THOSE OF RECORD AND THOSE APPARENT UPON THE LAND, IF ANY, AS OF THE DATE OF THIS DEED 8 and that grantor will warrant and forever, defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 85,000.00 However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is the XXXXXXXXX part of the consideration (indicate which). '(The sentence between the symbols', if not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instrument this 500 day of the granter of the grant of the 90 . , 19 if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by order of its board of directors. daraqa lemo 199365 LOYD A. HOLLEMON Rothy HOLLEMON County of STATE OF OREGON STATE OF OREGON, INTI) ss. County of 1110 19 4 Loud A Hollemon Personally dppeaped and Dorothu M. Hollemon ____ who, being duly sworn, each for the self and not one for the other, did say that the former is the Personally appeared the above named. LOYD A. HOLLEMON president and that the latter is the DOROTHY M. HOLLEMON secretary of , a corporation, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate voluntary act and deed. seal of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Before me: (OFFICIAL My commission expires: SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 28.92 LOYD A. HOLLEMON & DOROTHY Μ. HOLL STATE OF OREGON. P.O. BOX 24 P.0. Rox 55 Crescent -OR County of I certify that the within instrument was LESLIE P. ANDERSON received for record on the . P.O. Box 751, SBA540B day of 10 97207-0751 Portland, OR M., and recorded at oclo SINCE RESERVED in book on page or as number HUR file/reck LESLIE P. ANDERSON Record of Deeds of said county. RECORDER'S USE P.O. Box 751, SBA540B Witness my hand and seal of County 97207-0751 Portland, OR affixed. NAME, ADDRESS, Z the fellowing address dl tri s LESLIE P. ANDERSON P.O. Box 751, SBA540B Recording Officer Portland, OR 97207-0751 By Deputy

Vol 1 - 10 17 10 - 14389

MTC NO: 23826-DN Silv bus busdeun, MONELENCH IN YETOROR And MONELEC _/i/∩≓ Avial Bonnein and provident for the contraction

MPG-82825-85

14390

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION and the sense of the particular to the first of the particular to the particular t

GEED T'TRAFINAW

diams (2 A tract of land situated in the SW1/4 NE1/4 of Section 18, Township 24 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

State State States

Beginning at an iron pin on the North line of the SW1/4 NE1/4 of said Section 18, said point being West thereon a distance of 463.0 feet from the iron pin marking the Northeast corner of the SW1/4 NE1/4 of said Section 18; thence South 45 degrees West a distance of 279.72 feet to an iron pin; thence continuing South 45 degrees West a distance of 115.0 feet to the centerline of Crescent Creek; thence Northerly and Westerly along the centerline of Crescent Creek to its intersection with the North line of the SW1/4 NE1/4 of said Section 18; thence East along the North line of the SW1/4 NE1/4 of said Section 18, a distance of 25.6 feet to an iron pin; thence continuing East along the North line of the SW1/4 NE1/4 of said Section 18 a distance of 320.4 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

ALSO an easement appurtenant to the herein described property described as follows: Together with the perpetual easement for ingress and egress from said property over the Northerly 25 feet of that portion of the SW1/4 NE1/4 and SE1/4 NE1/4 of said Section 18 which lies Southwesterly of the Willamette Highway and Easterly of said described property. walter and a state a state of the state

Tax Account No: 2407 018A0 02700 (covers other property)

TOGETHER WITH a 25' easement for ingress and egress along the existing road, beginning at the Northeast corner of Parcel 1 of deed recorded on June 11, 1990 in Volume M90, page 11223 and exiting at a point approximately 165 feet South 45 degrees West from the Northwest corner of said Parcel 1.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

	_July	A.D., of	19 <u>90</u> dee	_ at <u>11:32</u>	o'clo	ck <u>A</u>	_M., and	duly recorded	in Vol.	M90	da
E	33.00				Evely	n Bieh By A	Page <u>14</u> N Derne	tha H	Reto	ch	
	en e								- in	سیست ویست ا سر اس الحر	-
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	(nation of 19 19 19	(LA LA LANÈ)		1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.	અધ્યાપ્ય તેલ્લા દિલ્લાઓ ગુજ અહેદ્વા				North Contraction		
196 197				tion and the con- the part the co- source of the co-	1.1.20 (2) 4 (1)		cen o				م مرد با
		an a					H. H. SS	nozia a a Nacista		and Maria (Maria) Maria (Maria)	
ائیلی از بورید در زیار در		n na marina Na na na Na Na na na Na		and the second		15 7578 15 7578		X[®] H ÎC H	andar 11994 -		
				4.4.6. s.d.				265498 22924035		ist ist jaritikost	
	n de la companya de Esta de la companya d Esta de la companya d	in an								11 3 4 4 4 5 20 3 4 4 4 5 5 20 5 - 1 5 5	
anna Anna								7207-6751			
				1.45 A 4.55 A 4.				10\$CAR	4. JEN		
1875) 1875 - 1875	te i program de Secondario	e da forma de la composición de la comp Este de la composición de la composición Este de la composición						7.0750751 		<u>1877 - 589</u> 1	